
Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

NSKC 8/17/2019

138

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Pepper Toy Fox Terrier Sherry Bohman90 45.71 3.0190

8023 Redford Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson NQ NT

8024 Tasha Russian Toy Nanci Cote NQ 64.21 2.1492



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

NSKC 8/17/2019

141

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Lucy Tibetan Terrier Sheryl Irwin NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

NSKC 8/17/2019

143

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20060 Mellie Border Collie Beth Hildreth100 29.42 4.8606

20046 Lulu Labrador Retriever Susanna Bedell95 44.71 3.1984

20045 Lily Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos NQ 82.63 1.7306



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

NSKC 8/17/2019

143

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Rhett Doberman Pinscher Robin Harmon95 68.41 2.0903



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

NSKC 8/17/2019

163

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Rebecca Harvey95 50.33 3.2386



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

NSKC 8/17/2019

163

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 65.9 2.4734



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

NSKC 8/17/2019

168

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Abel All American Mary Saltarelli NQ 56.43 2.9771



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

NSKC 8/17/2019

172

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Corker German Coolie Laraine Diaz100 40.9 4.2054

20047 Winter Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic100 56.71 3.033

20042 Dash Standard Schnauzer Catherine Williams95 49.12 3.5016

20040 Kerry All American Tim Snapp95 52.72 3.2625

20043 Kahlua All American Julia Gould NQ 63.73 2.6989

20044 Carly Berger Picard Cheri McCoy NQ 72.56 2.3705



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

NSKC 8/17/2019

172

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Steffen Labrador Retriever Amy Robinson100 48.19 3.5692



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

NSKC 8/17/2019

175

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Bruce Cairn Terrier Cynthia Schlaikjer100 67.94 2.5758

8001 Rhett All American Shay Hunt NQ NT

8002 Tesla Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 66.5 2.6316



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

NSKC 8/17/2019

175

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Tocqui Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Lofdahl NQ 56.5 3.0973

12019 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 74.92 2.3358



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

NSKC 8/17/2019

182

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Sulu Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano100 49.33 3.6894

16001 Emma English Cocker Spaniel Cathy Gosling NQ 40.98 4.4412



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

NSKC 8/17/2019

188

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Measure Golden Retriever Hannah Phelps NQ 40.52 4.6397

20003 Kit Border Collie Merrie Bettler NQ 50.67 3.7103

20006 Brie Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic NQ 54.56 3.4457

20004 Rimke Stabyhoun Ariane Goerlich NQ 66.82 2.8135

20001 Tess All American Linda Valente NQ 70.07 2.6830



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

NSKC 8/17/2019

175

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 44.09 3.9692

8010 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 46.73 3.7449

8004 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson100 47.62 3.6749

8009 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 47.82 3.6596

8005 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 48.19 3.6315

8008 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 57.75 3.0303

8006 Katie Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ 77.84 2.2482



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

NSKC 8/17/2019

175

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Annie Shetland Sheepdog Holly Dodge100 40.55 4.3157

12002 Ziva Shetland Sheepdog Holly Dodge100 40.73 4.2966

12007 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 42.46 4.1215

12014 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 43.94 3.9827

12003 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 44.34 3.9468

12010 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Lynda Hamilton100 44.52 3.9308

12005 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson100 49.8 3.5141

12009 Twinki Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote100 52.64 3.3245

12004 Indiana Cairn Terrier Gail Tranny100 53.14 3.2932

12012 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ NT

12011 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 36.67 4.7723

12013 Tigger All American Merrie Bettler NQ 45.21 3.8708



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

NSKC 8/17/2019

182

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 36.26 5.0193

16008 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 40.47 4.4972

16003 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 44.41 4.0982

16013 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett100 44.62 4.0789

16014 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell100 45.06 4.0391

16006 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 45.14 4.0319

16007 Emmie Border Collie Lin McHugh100 49.62 3.6679

16012 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 64.37 2.8274

16005 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ NT

16016 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 35.03 5.1955

16019 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 37.96 4.7945

16015 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 45.59 3.9921

16018 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 45.99 3.9574

16040 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson NQ 48.08 3.7854

16020 Flick Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 49.87 3.6495



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

NSKC 8/17/2019

188

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20015 Coast Golden Retriever Hannah Phelps100 37.1 5.0674

20014 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 37.26 5.0456

20007 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 37.36 5.0321

20008 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 38.23 4.9176

20021 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 40.74 4.6146

20023 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz100 44.67 4.2086

20009 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins100 44.8 4.1964

20026 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash100 46.16 4.0728

20028 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone100 46.88 4.0102

20013 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone100 48.2 3.9004

20019 Milo All American Rosemary Decie100 48.96 3.8399

20024 Cote All American Jim Koras100 55.67 3.3770

20016 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ NT

20018 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour NQ 39.51 4.7583

20027 Lulu Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic NQ 47.84 3.9298

20029 Mags Brittany Kim Tees NQ 60.84 3.0901

20011 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 65.9 2.8528



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

NSKC 8/17/2019

188

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24009 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine100 44.94 4.1834

24004 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter100 46.88 4.0102

24011 Hoot Doberman Pinscher Robin Harmon100 47.36 3.9696

24008 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 50.57 3.7176

24007 Beacon Labrador Retriever Jennifer Mellinger100 51.12 3.6776

24006 Walter Boxer Cara Armour100 54.22 3.4674

24002 Connor Weimaraner Pam Patunoff NQ 43.23 4.3488

24010 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 45.01 4.1768

24001 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 59.62 3.1533

24003 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 69.11 2.7203



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

NSKC 8/17/2019

163

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Freddy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Rebecca Harvey93 80.81 2.0171

8022 Bindi Boston Terrier Patty Welch NQ 66.07 2.4671



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

NSKC 8/17/2019

168

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Jane Miniature American 
Shepherd

Christine Crocker89 80.36 2.0906



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

NSKC 8/17/2019

175

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Bodie Boston Terrier Patty Welch100 54.81 3.1928



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

NSKC 8/17/2019

182

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Ivy All American Jamie Mulcahey NQ 85.72 2.1232



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

NSKC 8/17/2019

188

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Mitchell All American Jamie Mulcahey NQ 68 2.7647



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

NSKC 8/17/2019

175

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Envy Papillon Howie Carr100 45.62 3.8360

4003 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 63.68 2.7481

4002 Ruby Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson100 64.59 2.7094

4006 Eve Silky Terrier Christine Crocker100 66.87 2.6170

4004 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 57.56 3.0403

4001 Molly Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 64.95 2.6944



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

NSKC 8/17/2019

175

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 36.79 4.7567

8015 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 43.34 4.0378

8040 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 49.82 3.5126

8019 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 54.22 3.2276

8016 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 57.25 3.0568

8017 Finnegan Miniature Schnauzer Lisa Miller100 58.2 3.0069

8013 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 63.66 2.749

8014 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers100 75.49 2.3182



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

NSKC 8/17/2019

182

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 40.66 4.4761

12018 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

100 44.89 4.0544

12016 Skye Australian Shepherd Kimberly Fulton100 45.74 3.9790



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

NSKC 8/17/2019

188

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Maggie All American Ellen Bukowski100 41.64 4.5149

16027 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 45.7 4.1138

16028 Max English Springer Spaniel Toni Gal100 47.79 3.9339

16026 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought100 48.46 3.8795

16022 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 54.73 3.4350

16024 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling100 59.89 3.1391

16023 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 55.6 3.3813

16045 Curly Labrador Retriever Amy Robinson NQ 58.15 3.2330



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

NSKC 8/17/2019

188

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 42.34 4.4402

20030 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 51.57 3.6455

20033 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt100 55.32 3.3984

20032 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 57.56 3.2662

20031 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 60.98 3.083

20036 Ike Rottweiler Dawn Mulcahey NQ NT

20035 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 47.67 3.9438

20037 Summit Labrador Retriever Sandra Barbour NQ 58.28 3.2258



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

NSKC 8/17/2019

133

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Simone Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

NSKC 8/17/2019

136

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Lily Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos100 29.35 4.6337

20046 Lulu Labrador Retriever Susanna Bedell100 45 3.0222

20060 Mellie Border Collie Beth Hildreth95 19.11 7.1167

20005 Chanel Border Collie Ann Tremblay NQ 21.32 6.379

20047 Winter Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic NQ 31.02 4.3843



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

NSKC 8/17/2019

136

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Rhett Doberman Pinscher Robin Harmon NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

NSKC 8/17/2019

151

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Rebecca Harvey100 35.2 4.2898

8023 Redford Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson NQ NT

8024 Tasha Russian Toy Nanci Cote NQ NT

8025 Pepper Toy Fox Terrier Sherry Bohman NQ 44.14 3.4209

8026 Logan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen NQ 59.79 2.5255

8028 Briar Scottish Terrier Sally Fischel NQ 60.97 2.4766



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

NSKC 8/17/2019

151

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT

12019 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 57.36 2.6325



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

NSKC 8/17/2019

154

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Lucy Tibetan Terrier Sheryl Irwin NQ 82.85 1.8588



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

NSKC 8/17/2019

157

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Corker German Coolie Laraine Diaz100 28.63 5.4838

20042 Dash Standard Schnauzer Catherine Williams100 31.06 5.0547

20040 Kerry All American Tim Snapp91 47.84 3.2818

20043 Kahlua All American Julia Gould NQ 48.69 3.2245

20044 Carly Berger Picard Cheri McCoy NQ 51 3.0784

20001 Tess All American Linda Valente NQ 54.98 2.8556



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

NSKC 8/17/2019

157

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Steffen Labrador Retriever Amy Robinson95 37.32 4.2069



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

NSKC 8/17/2019

169

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Bruce Cairn Terrier Cynthia Schlaikjer100 53.97 3.1314

8002 Tesla Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 62.3 2.7127

8006 Katie Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ 67.61 2.4996



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

NSKC 8/17/2019

169

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Rave English Cocker Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 37.2 4.5430

12013 Tigger All American Merrie Bettler NQ 57.2 2.9545

12001 Tocqui Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Lofdahl NQ 61.86 2.732



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

NSKC 8/17/2019

173

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Abel All American Mary Saltarelli NQ 58.79 2.9427



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

NSKC 8/17/2019

177

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Brie Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic100 38.69 4.5748

20018 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour NQ 28.96 6.1119

20002 Measure Golden Retriever Hannah Phelps NQ 35.87 4.9345

20004 Rimke Stabyhoun Ariane Goerlich NQ 51.07 3.4658



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

NSKC 8/17/2019

169

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 39.3 4.3003

8005 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 39.68 4.2591

8004 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson100 41.91 4.0325

8008 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson100 52.87 3.1965

8001 Rhett All American Shay Hunt NQ NT

8007 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 40.58 4.1646

8010 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 57.31 2.9489



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

NSKC 8/17/2019

169

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Ziva Shetland Sheepdog Holly Dodge100 33.84 4.9941

12006 Annie Shetland Sheepdog Holly Dodge100 34.36 4.9185

12014 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 38.16 4.4287

12003 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 39.74 4.2526

12004 Indiana Cairn Terrier Gail Tranny100 50.95 3.317

12009 Twinki Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote NQ NT

12011 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 26.77 6.3130

12012 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 33.17 5.095

12007 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish NQ 39.41 4.2883

12010 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Lynda Hamilton NQ 45.63 3.7037

12005 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 49.73 3.3984



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

NSKC 8/17/2019

173

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 27.32 6.3324

16001 Emma English Cocker Spaniel Cathy Gosling100 30.41 5.6889

16008 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 34.87 4.9613

16003 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 35.56 4.8650

16006 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 36.08 4.7949

16016 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 27.38 6.3185

16004 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 27.78 6.2275

16040 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson NQ 29.12 5.9409

16019 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt NQ 29.61 5.8426

16020 Flick Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 30.12 5.7437

16009 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 34.19 5.06

16017 Boulder Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Gregoire NQ 36.49 4.7410

16002 Sulu Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano NQ 37.67 4.5925

16014 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Powell NQ 44.3 3.9052

16007 Emmie Border Collie Lin McHugh NQ 44.97 3.8470

16013 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett NQ 45.03 3.8419

16005 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 46.33 3.7341

16018 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 56.66 3.0533



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

NSKC 8/17/2019

177

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 30.27 5.8474

20026 Kiwi Labrador Retriever Cayla Kankash100 31.53 5.6137

20021 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 33.15 5.3394

20024 Cote All American Jim Koras100 40.38 4.3834

20013 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone100 40.48 4.3725

20007 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 30.54 5.7957

20016 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 32.39 5.4646

20015 Coast Golden Retriever Hannah Phelps NQ 32.42 5.4596

20009 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins NQ 33.48 5.2867

20003 Kit Border Collie Merrie Bettler NQ 35.27 5.0184

20019 Milo All American Rosemary Decie NQ 37.91 4.669

20023 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz NQ 40.12 4.4118

20014 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ 40.26 4.3964

20027 Lulu Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic NQ 43.99 4.0236

20028 Scarlett Vizsla Lenore Giacalone NQ 51.12 3.4624

20011 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 56.43 3.1366

20029 Mags Brittany Kim Tees NQ 61.83 2.8627



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

NSKC 8/17/2019

177

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Hoot Doberman Pinscher Robin Harmon100 39.66 4.4629

24006 Walter Boxer Cara Armour100 42.03 4.2113

24008 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 43.19 4.0982

24001 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 30.99 5.7115

24010 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 32.3 5.4799

24004 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter NQ 35.99 4.9180

24007 Beacon Labrador Retriever Jennifer Mellinger NQ 36.34 4.8707

24002 Connor Weimaraner Pam Patunoff NQ 38.21 4.6323

24009 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 40.28 4.3942

24003 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 50.83 3.4822



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

NSKC 8/17/2019

133

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Jane Miniature American 
Shepherd

Christine Crocker NQ 71.11 1.8703



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

NSKC 8/17/2019

151

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Bindi Boston Terrier Patty Welch100 47.52 3.1776

8021 Freddy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Rebecca Harvey NQ 65.22 2.3152



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

NSKC 8/17/2019

154

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Ivy All American Jamie Mulcahey NQ 72.4 2.1271



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

57

NSKC 8/17/2019

169

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Bodie Boston Terrier Patty Welch100 42.37 3.9887



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

60

NSKC 8/17/2019

169

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Envy Papillon Howie Carr100 36.34 4.6505

4004 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 38.29 4.4137

4002 Ruby Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson100 49 3.449

4003 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 53.07 3.1845

4001 Molly Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 53.32 3.1695

4006 Eve Silky Terrier Christine Crocker NQ 74.99 2.2536



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

57

NSKC 8/17/2019

169

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 29.85 5.6616

8015 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 33.65 5.0223

8040 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 41.57 4.0654

8017 Finnegan Miniature Schnauzer Lisa Miller100 46.31 3.6493

8016 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 53.57 3.1548

8013 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 55.01 3.0722

8019 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 63.38 2.6665

8014 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 64.91 2.6036

8027 Spencer West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 70.91 2.3833



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

NSKC 8/17/2019

173

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 30.34 5.7020

12016 Skye Australian Shepherd Kimberly Fulton100 45.64 3.7905

12018 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

 NQ 50.7 3.4122



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

NSKC 8/17/2019

177

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Max English Springer Spaniel Toni Gal100 38.32 4.619

16022 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 26.83 6.5971

16023 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 32.34 5.4731

16027 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 32.48 5.4495

16030 Maggie All American Ellen Bukowski NQ 34.87 5.076

16026 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ 46.2 3.8312

16024 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling NQ 50.63 3.496

16045 Curly Labrador Retriever Amy Robinson NQ 53.83 3.2881

16021 Mitchell All American Jamie Mulcahey NQ 58.53 3.0241



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

NSKC 8/17/2019

177

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Summit Labrador Retriever Sandra Barbour100 41.54 4.261

20033 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt100 43.79 4.0420

20036 Ike Rottweiler Dawn Mulcahey100 44.96 3.9368

20031 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 51.89 3.4111

20032 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ NT

20035 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 33.84 5.2305

20038 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 34.56 5.1215

20034 Maya Beauceron Maureen McLatchy NQ 35.47 4.9901

20030 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 55.76 3.1743



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsNSKC 8/17/2019

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank Gilmer

YPS

8020 Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Rebecca Harvey56 25.82

8028 Briar Scottish Terrier Sally Fischel56 28.27



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsNSKC 8/17/2019

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank Gilmer

YPS

16032 Lucy Tibetan Terrier Sheryl Irwin NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsNSKC 8/17/2019

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank Gilmer

YPS

20043 Kahlua All American Julia Gould70 24.82

20042 Dash Standard Schnauzer Catherine Williams68 20.24

20045 Lily Irish Water Spaniel Christine Bartos64 34.25

20001 Tess All American Linda Valente55 20.18



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsNSKC 8/17/2019

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank Gilmer

YPS

8025 Pepper Toy Fox Terrier Sherry Bohman61 33.33



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsNSKC 8/17/2019

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank Gilmer

YPS

12006 Annie Shetland Sheepdog Holly Dodge NQ 39.22



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsNSKC 8/17/2019

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank Gilmer

YPS

16018 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette71 25.33

16002 Sulu Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano NQ 28.3



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsNSKC 8/17/2019

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank Gilmer

YPS

20004 Rimke Stabyhoun Ariane Goerlich55 31.21



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsNSKC 8/17/2019

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank Gilmer

YPS

8001 Rhett All American Shay Hunt NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsNSKC 8/17/2019

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank Gilmer

YPS

12002 Ziva Shetland Sheepdog Holly Dodge NQ 21.03

12021 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 45.51



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsNSKC 8/17/2019

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank Gilmer

YPS

16020 Flick Border Collie Sharon Pica78 33.35



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsNSKC 8/17/2019

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank Gilmer

YPS

20019 Milo All American Rosemary Decie NQ 38.52



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsNSKC 8/17/2019

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank Gilmer

YPS

24004 Tempo Irish Setter Melissa Suter78 28.25



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsNSKC 8/17/2019

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank Gilmer

YPS

8005 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 31.86



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsNSKC 8/17/2019

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank Gilmer

YPS

12007 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish NQ 29.92



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsNSKC 8/17/2019

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank Gilmer

YPS

16019 Kestrel Australian Shepherd Lizette Durrschmidt78 34.48

16001 Emma English Cocker Spaniel Cathy Gosling74 25.77

16016 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins70 30.62

16008 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 31.78



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsNSKC 8/17/2019

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank Gilmer

YPS

20014 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt77 27.34

20023 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz75 32.3

20013 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone72 29.88

20021 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ NT

20009 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins NQ 24.97

20007 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 37.51



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsNSKC 8/17/2019

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank Gilmer

YPS

24007 Beacon Labrador Retriever Jennifer Mellinger75 25.83

24001 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett66 31.14

24002 Connor Weimaraner Pam Patunoff NQ NT

24006 Walter Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsNSKC 8/17/2019

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank Gilmer

YPS

8021 Freddy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Rebecca Harvey NQ 47.13



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsNSKC 8/17/2019

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank Gilmer

YPS

12015 Ivy All American Jamie Mulcahey58 36.61



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsNSKC 8/17/2019

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank Gilmer

YPS

8019 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 36.55

8013 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 42.09



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsNSKC 8/17/2019

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank Gilmer

YPS

16027 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 36.73



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsNSKC 8/17/2019

Northshore Kennel Club

Judge - Frank Gilmer

YPS

20034 Maya Beauceron Maureen McLatchy78 29.55

20033 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt73 28.49


